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Use of High Intensity Reflective Sheeting in lieu of External Lighting of Overhead Roadway Signs 

 

Technical Questions and Responses 

 

Question: Will FDOT’s sign inventory be available to researchers to study for this research 

project? 

 

Response: Yes, FDOT’s overhead sign inventory consists of location, type of structure (span 

type, monotube, cantilever, butterfly, etc.), it also includes structure inspection 

information.  It does not include information about type of sign, type of lighting, 

etc. 

 

 

Question: Will FDOT provide necessary material such as signs and the high intensity 

reflective sheeting for testing if needed? 

 

Response: No. 

 

 

Question: Should the materials used for testing and associated costs be included in the 

proposed project budget if the sign testing is proposed? 

 

Response: Yes. 


